BsF 1.9 billion (equivalent to $432 million), for which some requests have been pending from 2007. The amounts outstanding at March 31, 2011 and
December 31, 2010 include payables to affiliated entities of $364 million and $263 million, each of which include dividends payable of $144 million.

Significant Non-Cash Activity—Investing Cash Flows

The following table summarizes accrued expenditures for property. These amounts are excluded from Expenditures for property within the investing section of
the condensed consolidated statements of cash flows because no cash has been expended (dollars in millions):

Three Months
Ended

March 31, 2011

Three Months
Ended

March 31, 2010
Accrued expenditures for property   $ 2,172   $ 1,874

Correction of Presentation in Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

As disclosed in previous filings, in the three months ended June 30, 2010 we identified several items which had not been properly classified in our condensed
consolidated statement of cash flows for the three months ended March 31, 2010. We consider the effects of these errors to be immaterial. The originally reported
and corrected amounts for the three months ended March 31, 2010 are summarized in the following table (dollars in millions):

As
Originally
Reported   Adjustments  As Corrected

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities — Automotive   $ 1,746   $ 104   $ 1,850
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities — Automotive   646   (195)   451
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities — Automotive   (1,688)   (50)   (1,738)
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents — Automotive   (53)   (250)   (303)
Cash and cash equivalents reclassified as assets held for sale — Automotive   (20)   391   371
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period — Automotive   22,679   —   22,679

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period — Automotive   $ 23,310   $ —   $ 23,310

In addition, we have corrected certain amounts disclosed in the notes to the consolidated financial statements included in our 2010 Form 10-K and our
condensed consolidated financial statements included in our Quarterly Report for the period ended March 31, 2010. Although we do not consider the effects of